

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2858 OF 2002

GOVIND KENY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUNCOLIM MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Sharma, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.
Mr. G.C. Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant, we see
no merit in this appeal. The appeal being devoid of merit is
accordingly dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2858 OF 2002

GOVIND KENY

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

CUNCOLIM MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant, we see
no merit in this appeal. The appeal being devoid of merit is
accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 21, 2008.